
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.75

BBTC 10/6/2017

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt10 31.75

8014 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ 35.92

8002 Marlo All American Virginia Besthoff NQ 39.47



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.71

BBTC 10/6/2017

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt10 33.71

12001 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 30.32

12004 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 34.39

12017 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 57.18



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.87

BBTC 10/6/2017

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold10 26.87

16008 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli9 28.94

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli8 30.51

16006 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 30.83



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

21.85

BBTC 10/6/2017

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck10 21.85

20014 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle8 26.07

20022 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli7 27.37

20009 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli7 27.53

20070 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson6 29.57

20017 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli5 31.51

20021 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli5 32.46

20007 Papi Collie Barbara Brown NQ NT

20006 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ NT

20023 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20019 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 25.85

20001 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 32.19

20003 Capture Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 33.15



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.01

BBTC 10/6/2017

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita10 30.01

24006 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt9 30.83

24020 Drew Belgian Tervuren Patricia Murphy NQ NT

24005 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ NT

24002 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ NT

24008 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 43.24



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.63

BBTC 10/6/2017

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes10 34.63



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.06

BBTC 10/6/2017

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye10 35.06

16016 Storm Belgian Tervuren Jeanne King6 49.63



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsBBTC 10/6/2017

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ NT

20028 Dax Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ 32.6

20024 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 33.19



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BBTC 10/6/2017

122

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 George English Cocker Spaniel Alex Bradley100 47.37 2.575



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

BBTC 10/6/2017

130

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 47.52 2.736



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

BBTC 10/6/2017

130

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Drew Belgian Tervuren Patricia Murphy86 78.18 1.663

24019 Niko Belgian Tervuren Kerry Langan NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

BBTC 10/6/2017

158

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler100 61.86 2.554

12017 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 66.62 2.372

12016 Rodeo Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 70.04 2.256



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

BBTC 10/6/2017

163

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Babe Golden Retriever Karen Hocker NQ 38.17 4.270

20032 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 43.3 3.764

20033 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 44.63 3.652

20034 Nora Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 59.12 2.757

20035 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash NQ 59.56 2.737



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

BBTC 10/6/2017

163

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 48.33 3.373



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

BBTC 10/6/2017

178

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 49.27 3.613



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

BBTC 10/6/2017

183

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke NQ NT

16003 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted NQ NT

16001 Thyme Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Sopp NQ 60.74 3.013



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BBTC 10/6/2017

188

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ NT

20007 Papi Collie Barbara Brown NQ NT

20003 Capture Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 45.62 4.121

20005 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney NQ 50.82 3.699

20006 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 63.44 2.963

20001 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 74.74 2.515



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

BBTC 10/6/2017

188

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ NT

24001 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24005 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 46.67 4.028

24002 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 68.11 2.760

24030 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 69.76 2.695



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

BBTC 10/6/2017

178

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 44.69 3.983

8003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 50.27 3.541

8001 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ NT

8004 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 53.71 3.314

8002 Marlo All American Virginia Besthoff NQ 61.45 2.897

8005 Valentino Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 62.83 2.833



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

BBTC 10/6/2017

178

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 40.33 4.414

12008 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 47.5 3.747

12009 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan NQ 37.18 4.788

12012 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 37.64 4.729

12004 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 40.88 4.354

12010 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 43.11 4.129

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 56.59 3.145

12006 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh NQ 61.06 2.915

12011 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 62.28 2.858

12005 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 63.71 2.794

12007 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 65.72 2.708



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

BBTC 10/6/2017

183

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 43.61 4.196

16006 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 49.17 3.722

16010 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 41.22 4.44

16005 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 48.01 3.812

16008 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 58.86 3.109

16009 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 61.06 2.997

16007 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 77.63 2.357



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BBTC 10/6/2017

188

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 38.08 4.937

20009 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 38.83 4.842

20022 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 41.71 4.507

20014 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle100 42.16 4.459

20021 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 46.65 4.030

20010 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley100 47.62 3.948

20015 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab100 48.27 3.895

20013 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 53.79 3.495

20018 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20070 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 38.91 4.832

20012 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 48.44 3.881

20019 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 49.03 3.834

20017 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 53.06 3.543

20023 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 55.43 3.392



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

BBTC 10/6/2017

188

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune100 40.8 4.608

24035 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 45.02 4.176

24016 Trey Golden Retriever Karen Hocker100 45.03 4.175

24012 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 46.32 4.059

24009 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 52.37 3.59

24015 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 67.01 2.806

24007 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ NT

24008 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24013 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24011 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 44.92 4.185

24006 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 50.02 3.758

24010 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 64.83 2.9



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

BBTC 10/6/2017

122

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Valkyrie Swedish Vallund Whitney Allen100 39.51 3.088



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

BBTC 10/6/2017

130

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Sophia Labrador Retriever Kathleen Segrin NQ NT

16020 Nellie Australian Shepherd Sharon Etre NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

BBTC 10/6/2017

130

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Wilbur Labrador Retriever Cindy Dickson NQ 90.07 1.443



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

BBTC 10/6/2017

183

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

BBTC 10/6/2017

188

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Moon Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

BBTC 10/6/2017

178

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 55.16 3.227

4001 Delilah Pembroke Welsh Corgi Virginia Besthoff100 55.9 3.184



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

BBTC 10/6/2017

178

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 49.99 3.561

8007 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 61.21 2.908

8009 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 65.7 2.709

8008 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 48.12 3.699

8010 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 59.99 2.967



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

BBTC 10/6/2017

183

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 43.83 4.175

12015 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 52.5 3.486



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

BBTC 10/6/2017

188

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Torque Border Collie Amber McCune100 38.68 4.860

16018 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 46.22 4.068

16013 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 47.51 3.957

16012 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 54.21 3.468

16017 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 54.42 3.455

16014 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 57.33 3.279

16016 Storm Belgian Tervuren Jeanne King100 61.17 3.073

16015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

BBTC 10/6/2017

188

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Dax Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick100 44.76 4.200

2075 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 49.08 3.830

20031 Bella Belgian Tervuren Bonnie Chandler100 65.83 2.856

20029 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 51.62 3.642

20024 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 52.7 3.567

20030 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 54.2 3.469

20027 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 65.59 2.866



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

BBTC 10/6/2017

0

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

BBTC 10/6/2017

0

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 34.99

12010 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 45.96

12002 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 37.87

12012 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 42.41



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

BBTC 10/6/2017

0

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 40.8

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 43.95

16008 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 45.6



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

BBTC 10/6/2017

0

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 40.55

20021 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 42.88

20018 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 45.72

20017 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 46.65

20009 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 40.25



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

BBTC 10/6/2017

0

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 41.87

24016 Trey Golden Retriever Karen Hocker NQ 43.33

24006 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 45.82

24015 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 63.93



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

BBTC 10/6/2017

0

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 56.81



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

BBTC 10/6/2017

0

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 41.72

12015 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 46.81



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

BBTC 10/6/2017

0

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 46.51

16013 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 46.79

16018 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 44.49



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

BBTC 10/6/2017

103

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 George English Cocker Spaniel Alex Bradley100 20.65 4.988



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

BBTC 10/6/2017

107

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 23.19 4.614



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

BBTC 10/6/2017

107

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Drew Belgian Tervuren Patricia Murphy NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

BBTC 10/6/2017

131

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler NQ 47.91 2.734



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

BBTC 10/6/2017

136

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted95 38.18 3.562



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

BBTC 10/6/2017

140

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney100 25.7 5.447

20037 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 40.14 3.488

20033 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard95 28.27 4.952

20035 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash NQ NT

20034 Nora Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ NT

20001 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 32.01 4.374

20036 Babe Golden Retriever Karen Hocker NQ 34.85 4.017

20007 Papi Collie Barbara Brown NQ 51.96 2.694



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

BBTC 10/6/2017

140

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell95 37.28 3.755

24019 Niko Belgian Tervuren Kerry Langan NQ 46.47 3.013



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

BBTC 10/6/2017

145

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ 37.19 3.899



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

BBTC 10/6/2017

145

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 28.78 5.038

12001 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 33.54 4.323

12016 Rodeo Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 50.48 2.872



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

BBTC 10/6/2017

150

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Thyme Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Sopp NQ 54.73 2.741



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

BBTC 10/6/2017

154

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 30.18 5.103

20003 Capture Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 30.38 5.069



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

BBTC 10/6/2017

154

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 30.94 4.977

24030 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 50.91 3.025



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

BBTC 10/6/2017

145

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 27.47 5.278

8006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.6 4.899

8004 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 29.71 4.881

8003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 34.36 4.220

8002 Marlo All American Virginia Besthoff100 36.85 3.935

8005 Valentino Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 46.02 3.151



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

BBTC 10/6/2017

145

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 25.23 5.747

12009 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 25.24 5.745

12010 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.65 4.890

12008 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 30.39 4.771

12005 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 33.23 4.364

12006 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 38.44 3.772

12007 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ NT

12012 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 23.5 6.170

12002 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 26.57 5.457

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 45.63 3.178

12011 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 56.39 2.571



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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BBTC 10/6/2017

150

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 25.23 5.945

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 28.02 5.353

16006 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 29.95 5.008

16008 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16010 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 27.36 5.482

16005 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 40.53 3.701

16002 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke NQ 44.99 3.334



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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BBTC 10/6/2017

154

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 24.75 6.222

20008 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 25.19 6.114

20022 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 25.61 6.013

20012 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 26.61 5.787

20021 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 29.11 5.290

20017 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 29.33 5.251

20010 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley100 29.35 5.247

20015 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab100 31.51 4.887

20014 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 26.39 5.836

20070 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 26.54 5.803

20023 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 26.82 5.742

20013 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 31.71 4.857

20018 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 33.82 4.554

20019 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 35.97 4.281

20006 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 38.75 3.974



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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BBTC 10/6/2017

154

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune100 24.56 6.270

24012 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 27.34 5.633

24004 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis100 29.88 5.154

24035 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 29.96 5.140

24016 Trey Golden Retriever Karen Hocker100 30.44 5.059

24015 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24006 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 26.24 5.869

24008 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 28.3 5.442

24013 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 29.68 5.189

24011 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 30.58 5.036

24005 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 33.97 4.533

24009 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 41.22 3.736

24002 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 50.77 3.033

24007 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ 50.98 3.021

24010 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 51.2 3.008



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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BBTC 10/6/2017

103

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Valkyrie Swedish Vallund Whitney Allen NQ 32.23 3.196



Preferred Novice
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Jumpers  Results
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BBTC 10/6/2017

107

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara90 34.74 3.080

16022 Sophia Labrador Retriever Kathleen Segrin NQ 53.34 2.006

16020 Nellie Australian Shepherd Sharon Etre NQ 55.23 1.937



Preferred Novice
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BBTC 10/6/2017

107

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Wilbur Labrador Retriever Cindy Dickson NQ 65.06 1.645



Preferred Open
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136

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru NQ NT
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154

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Moon Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ NT



Preferred Masters
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145

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 35.26 4.112

4001 Delilah Pembroke Welsh Corgi Virginia Besthoff100 39.77 3.646



Preferred Masters
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145

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 36.65 3.956

8010 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 38.15 3.801

8007 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 42.73 3.393

8009 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ NT

8008 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 28.62 5.066



Preferred Masters
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Jumpers  Results

48
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150

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 27.41 5.472

12015 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 28.11 5.336

12020 Journey Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 33.39 4.492



Preferred Masters
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154

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 31.44 4.898

16018 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 32.47 4.743

16015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 33.12 4.65

16012 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 35.61 4.325

16017 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 39.68 3.881

16019 Torque Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 27.91 5.518

16014 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 35.36 4.355

16016 Storm Belgian Tervuren Jeanne King NQ 48.52 3.174



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore
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Jumpers  Results
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BBTC 10/6/2017

154

Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Bella Belgian Tervuren Bonnie Chandler100 48.03 3.206

20026 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 31.11 4.950

20028 Dax Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ 32.55 4.731

20030 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 32.88 4.684

20024 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 34.68 4.441

20029 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 36.43 4.227

2075 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 37.25 4.134

20027 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 42.7 3.607


